47
CWR11
Vishay Sprague
Document Number 40011
Revision 31-Jan-05
For technical questions, contact tantalum@vishay.com
Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors

"JAN" Brand
35 V
A
A
A
A
B
B
B
C
C
C
D
D
J
2.2 A CWR11CH225#* 0.5 5 6 6 9 9 8
4.7 A CWR11CH475#* 0.5 5 6 6 9 9 8
6.8 B CWR11CH685#* 0.5 5 6 6 9 9 5.5
10 B CWR11CH106#* 0.5 5 6 6 9 9 4
15 B CWR11CH156#* 0.6 6 7.2 6 6 9 3.5
33 C CWR11CH336#* 1.3 13.0 15.6 6 9 9 2.2
68 D CWR11CH686#* 2.7 27 32.4 6 9 9 1.1
100 D CWR11CH107#* 4 40 48 8 12 12 0.9
50 V
A
B
B

(µF)
CASE
CODE - 55°C
+ 85°C
+ 125°C+ 25°C+ 125°C+ 85°CPART NUMBER + 25°C
Max. ESR
@ + 25°C
100kHz
(Ohms)
# = Tolerance:  J = ± 5%, K = ± 10%, M = ± 20%   *= Weibull Failure Rate (%/1,000 hours):  B = 0.1, C = 0.01, D = 0.001
6 WVDC @ + 85°C, SURGE = 8 V . . . 4 WVDC @ + 125°C, SURGE = 5 V
10 WVDC @ + 85°C, SURGE = 13 V . . . 7 WVDC @ + 125°C, SURGE = 8 V
15 WVDC @ + 85°C, SURGE = 20 V . . . 10 WVDC @ + 125°C, SURGE = 12 V
20 WVDC @ + 85°C, SURGE = 26 V . . . 13 WVDC @ + 125°C, SURGE = 16 V
25 WVDC @ + 85°C, SURGE = 32 V . . . 17 WVDC @ + 125°C, SURGE = 20 V
1.5 A CWR11DH155#* 0.5 5 6 6 9 9 8
2.2 A CWR11DH225#* 0.5 5 6 6 6 9 8
3.3 A CWR11DH335#* 0.5 5 6 6 9 9 8
4.7 B CWR11DH475#* 0.5 5 6 6 9 9 5.5
6.8 B CWR11DH685#* 0.5 5 6 6 6 9 4.5
10 B CWR11DH106#* 0.6 6 7.2 6 9 9 3.5
15 C CWR11DH156#* 0.9 9.0 10.8 6 6 9 3.0
22 C CWR11DH226#* 1.4 14.0 16.8 6 9 9 2.2
47 D CWR11DH476#* 2.8 28 33.6 6 6 9 1.1
68 D CWR11DH686#* 4.3 43 51.6* 6 9 9 0.9
1 A CWR11FH105#* 0.5 5 6 4 6 6 10
1.5 A CWR11FH155#* 0.5 5 6 6 6 9 8
2.2 A CWR11FH225#* 0.5 5 6 6 9 9 8
3.3 B CWR11FH335#* 0.5 5 6 6 9 9 5.5
4.7 B CWR11FH475#* 0.5 5 6 6 9 9 4.5
6.8 B CWR11FH685#* 0.7 7 8.4 6 9 9 3.5
15 C CWR11FH156#* 1.5 15 18.0 6 6 9 2.5
33 D CWR11FH336#* 3.3 33 39.6 6 6 9 1.1
47 D CWR11FH476#* 4.7 47 56.4 6 9 9 0.9
0.68 A CWR11HH684#* 0.5 5 6 4 6 6 12
1 A CWR11HH105#* 0.5 5 6 4 6 6 10
1.5 A CWR11HH155#* 0.5 5 6 6 9 9 8
2.2 B CWR11HH225#* 0.5 5 6 6 9 9 5.5
3.3 B CWR11HH335#* 0.5 5 6 6 8 9 5
4.7 B CWR11HH475#* 0.7 7 8.4 6 9 9 4
10 C CWR11HH106#* 1.6 16 19.2 6 8 9 2.5
22 D CWR11HH226#* 3.3 33 39.6 6 8 9 1.1
33 D CWR11HH336#* 5.3 53 63.6 6 9 9 0.9
0.47 A CWR11JH474#* 0.5 5 6 4 6 6 14
0.68 A CWR11JH684#* 0.5 5 6 4 6 6 12
1 A CWR11JH105#* 0.5 5 6 4 6 6 10
1.5 B CWR11JH155#* 0.5 5 6 6 9 9 6
2.2 B CWR11JH225#* 0.5 5 6 6 8 9 5
3.3 B CWR11JH335#* 0.7 7 8.4 6 9 9 4
4.7 C CWR11JH475#* 1.0 10 12 6 8 9 3.0
6.8 C CWR11JH685#* 1.4 14 16.8 6 9 9 2.4
15 D CWR11JH156#* 3 30 36 6 8 9 1.1
22 D CWR11JH226#* 4.4 44 52.8 6 9 9 0.9
0.33 A CWR11KH334#* 0.5 5.0* 6 4 6 6 15
0.47 A CWR11KH474#* 0.5 5.0* 6 4 6 6 14
0.68 B CWR11KH684#* 0.5 5.0* 6 4 6 6 7.5
1 B CWR11KH105#* 0.5 5.0* 6 4 6 6 6.5
1.5 B CWR11KH155#* 0.5 5.0* 6 6 8 9 6.5
2.2 C CWR11KH225#* 0.6 6.0 7.2 6 9 9 3.5
3.3 C CWR11KH335#* 0.9 9.0 10.8 6 8 9 2.5
4.7 C CWR11KH475#* 1.2 12 14.4 6 9 9 2.5
6.8 D CWR11KH685#* 1.7 17.0* 20.4 6 9 9 1.4
10 D CWR11KH106#* 2.5 25.0* 30 6 8 9 1.2
15 D CWR11KH156#* 3.8 38.0* 45.6 6 9 9 1
35 WVDC @ + 85°C, SURGE = 46 V . . . 23 WVDC @ + 125°C, SURGE = 28 V
0.1 A CWR11MH104#* 0.5 5 6 4 6 6 24
0.15 A CWR11MH154#* 0.5 5 6 4 6 6 21
0.22 A CWR11MH224#* 0.5 5 6 4 6 6 18
50
CWR11
Vishay Sprague

The maximum voltage applied to capacitors during
measurement shall be 2 volts rms at 120 Hz at
+ 25°C.  If the AC voltage applied is less than one-
half volt rms, no DC bias is required.  Accuracy of the
bridge shall be within ± 2%.
5. Capacitance Change With Temperature:  The
capacitance change with temperature shall not
exceed the following percentage of the capacitance
measured at + 25°C:
6. Dissipation Factor:  The dissipation factor,
determined from the expression 2πfRC, shall not
exceed values listed in the Standard Ratings Table.
6.1 Measurements shall be made by the bridge method
at, or referred to, a frequency of 120 Hz and a
temperature of + 25°C.
0.1 A CWR11NH104#* 0.5 5 6 4 6 6 22
0.15 B CWR11NH154#* 0.5 5 6 4 6 6 17
0.22 B CWR11NH224#* 0.5 5 6 4 6 6 14
0.33 B CWR11NH334#* 0.5 5 6 4 6 6 12
0.47 C CWR11NH474#* 0.5 5 6 4 6 6 8
0.68 C CWR11NH684#* 0.5 5 6 4 6 6 7
1 C CWR11NH105#* 0.5 5 6 4 6 6 6
1.5 D CWR11NH155#* 0.8 8 9.6 6 8 9 4
2.2 D CWR11NH225#* 1.1 11 13.2 6 8 9 2.5
3.3 D CWR11NH335#* 1.7 17 20.4 6 9 9 2
4.7 D CWR11NH475#* 2.4 24 28.8 6 9 9 1.5
0.33 A CWR11MH334#* 0.5 5 6 4 6 6 15
0.47 B CWR11MH474#* 0.5 5 6 4* 6 6 10
0.68 B CWR11MH684#* 0.5 5 6 4 6 6 8
1 B CWR11MH105#* 0.5 5 6 4 6 6 6.5
1.5 C CWR11MH155#* 0.5 5 6 6 8 9 4.5
2.2 C CWR11MH225#* 0.8 8 9.6 6 8 9 3.5
3.3 C CWR11MH335#* 1.2 12 14.4 6 8 9 2.5
4.7 D CWR11MH475#* 1.7 17 20.4 6 8 9 1.5
6.8 D CWR11MH685#* 2.4 24 28.8 6 9 9 1.3
50 WVDC @ + 85°C, SURGE = 65 V . . . 33 WVDC @ + 125°C, SURGE = 40 V
51
CWR11